
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3433

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.12.2015


TUBE WELL PLAN


3433. SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:


 Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether a million tube well plan is being implemented in the States including Maharashtra with the

Central assistance;

(b) if so, whether any review of this plan has been conducted; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the number of farmers benefited by the said plan, State/UT-wise including Maharashtra?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEFENCE


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a)    No scheme by name “Million Tube Well Plan” is being implemented in Maharashtra and in

other States with Central assistance.


(b)    and (c) Do not arise.


*********

